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,x\, STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA I‘AP/E';EB CE?}

Y DEPARTMENT OF MINES A,

DEFT. OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. DATE Apri 16, 1973
Surface Owner Glen W. Roberts Company %%Y%g (430 . Rowes
Address Elizabeth, West Virginia Address_424 Madison Avenue, New York, N.Y
Mineral Owner Glen W. Roberts Farm Muellexr & Roberts Acres 321
Address___Elizabeth, West Virginia Location (waters)  Little Kanawha :
Coal Owner Well No.__One Elevation 1035
Address__ District___Spring Creek County_ Wirt
Coal Operator Quadrangle__Spenceyr Northeast

Address

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE

All provisions being in accordance with o - 22,
of the.W. Va. Code, the location is hereby a; 1 vec
for £iad Uring othig permit shall expire .f

operations have not commenced by 8-6-73 o

INSPECTOR TQ. BE NOTIFIED_Fred Burdette

Deputy Director = 0il & Gas Division
o Sissonville, WV. p;. 984-9263

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above nWor tract of land for oil and gas, having fee
19 by

|
made to %d r //e/d()on the - ... dayof . .
Lo P L ~

19, in County, Book 4

/
P e
—  NEWWELL _______ DRILL DEEPER _ 4 ILL X FRACTURE OR STIMULATE
OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFOKE JUNE 5, 1969.

title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators
or coal owners at their above shown respective address day before, or on the

same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Ch leston, West
Very truly yo% <

(Sign Name)

Well Operator
Route No. 5, Box 171A
Address Street
of

Well Operator Parkersburg

City or Town

West Virginia
State

*SECTION 3 . ... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of

notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved
and the well operator authorized to proceed.

BG%D FE&S a WIR-531-PP-FRAC. PERMIT NUMBER
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THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO______ DRILL ________ DEEPEN _ 2 FRACTURE-STIMULATE

DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT:

NAME___Clvde Crane Drilling Company NAME Milton Shuck

ADDRESS ADDRESS _Parkersburg, West Virginia

TELEPHONE TELEPHONE __428-8551

ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: ROTARY_______ CABLE TOOLS__X£

PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION:

TYPE OF WELL: OIL GAS COMB. __¥ STORAGE DISPOSAL
RECYCLING WATER FLOOD OTHER

TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:

CASING AND TUBING USED FOR LEFT IN CEMENT FILL UP
SIZE DRILLING WELL OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.
20 - 16
13-10
9-5/8
8 -5/8
7
S
4%
3 Perf. Top
2 Perf. Bottom
Liners Perf. Top
_ Perf. Bottom. ...
APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS FEET SALT WATER FEET
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS S
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? BY WHOM?
TO DRILL:
SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY
OF PLAT.

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD
MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG -1, SHOW-
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of completion for bond release. Inspector to be notified twenty-
four (24) hours in advance.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the permit is to be issued within ten days of receipt
thereof.

WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for Coal Company, Owner or Operator0)1 /brng /?dzzpder

this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the Coal Company have no objections to said well being drilled at this location,

providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code.

For Coal Company

Official Title
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FORM QG 1

o
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WELL RECORD, FORM 0G-10, MUST BE SUBMITTED
TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER BOND.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

NA - NO COAL BELCO PETROLEUM CORPORATION
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
NA - NO COAL 630 Third Avenue, New York, N.Y. 10017
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
October 28, 19.66
TR AT e G, € W RE § i ATION
1. Glen W. Roberts 1/2 PROFPORRG LOC
Elizabeth West Va. SPRING CREEK st
ADDRESS
2. Appalachian Royalties 1/3 WIRT
Clarksburg, West Virginia County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS #l ROBERT et al
3. Union Nalt, Bank, Trustee 1/6 Well No
Clarksburg, West Va,
ADDRESS
Farm
GENTLEMEN: Elevation 1035 Acres 321

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

July 25, 1966 , madeby_ APPATACHIAN ROYALTTES et al .
GLEN W. ROBERT

of_ March, 1965

, and recorded on the_ 1St day

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book 126  page 608

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,  BET,CO PETBOLEUM CORPORATION
(Sign Name) BY:( & 04%

Robert E. Dippos /
630 Third Avenue
Address STREET
of New York
/ b Well Operator
/ ‘:,‘ CITY OR TOWN
[~ New York 01/19/2024
= STATE
*Section'3", . .. If no such - objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from.the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the .coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is

approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
Mé{_ﬁﬂmun NUMBER
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Bond #618431 - Mueller and Roberts #1, 321 Acres, near Creston,
Spring Creek District, Wirt County, West Virginia.

Bond Form ;

0G-23-Rev. - 1971 State of West Virginia ~
Y=

APR 6 1973

&,\9 BOND FOR SINGLE OIL OR GAS WE

i
OlL & CAS DIVISIOT

DEFT. oF MINES

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That we, Alvin G. Rowes as principal and Royal Indemnity Company

a corporation, as surety are held and firmly bound unto the State of West Virginia, in the just and full sum of

$1,000.00 , to the payment whereof, well and truly made, we bind ourselves, our personal

representatives, successors, heirs and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATIONS IS SUCH THAT, WHEREAS, the above bound principal (s)
in pursuance of the provisions of Chapter 22, Article 4 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, to obtain from

the Deputy Director, Oil and Gas Divison, Department of Mines of the State of West Virginia, a permit only as indicated.

Drill ()

Re-drill ()

Deepen ()

Plug ()

Fracture-

Stimulate (X
an oil or gas well located at or near Creston in Spring Creek b ‘. _—_District,
Wirt County, West Virginia. Please make application on the appropriate form o -lhe_Oi‘l ;ﬁfd.__G'g‘J,‘s}}_
Division. L S -‘: 3

NOW, THEREFORE, if the said principal (s), in drilling, re-drilling, deepening, fracturing-stimulating, lvilligizging-for \
partial plugging said well shall do so in full compliance with all laws, rules and regulations relating to the drilling; r\c-‘d'rﬂlring,
deepening, fracturing-stimulating, plugging, partial plugging and casing of wells shall furnish such reports and information
as may be required by the Oil and Gas Division, West Virginia Department of Mines, then this obligation shall be void.

Otherwise, it shall remain in full force and effect and subject to forfeiture.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said principal has hereunto set his name and affixed his seal, and the said surety has
caused its corporate name to be hereunto signed and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed by _Richard H.
Brumbaugh , its officer or agent thereunto duly authorized, all of which is done as of the __6th

day of _April ,19 _73

Alvin G. Rowes 7

: / PrinciR{,
by\ ' [M é 2l

Superintendent

COUNTERSIGNED:

Royal Indemnity Company-

attached.

(SunGy VEE VT TXLLCHE LI INCW LU UUUIUY

2 7 Term Expires March 30, 1962

STATE oF NEW YoRK ss.
€ounTy oF NEW YoRrRK ¥
I ELEANOR CHRISTIANSEN
] Assistant Secretary of the

ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY
: , corporation of the State of RN

do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of Power of Attorney issued by

said_ ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY
—, and that I have compared same with the

original and that it is a correct transcript therefrom and of the whole of igi i
Attorney is still in full force and effect and has not been revoked. S R Pl

IN WirNess WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Company, at the City of

New York, this___ 6 th day of April 1973
- ETRT PN~ A
ISP Assistant Secretary

i

j“——




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF to wit:
z : ;T ~
o W

01/19/2024
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Form OG-10
Rotary X
STATE o_F WEST VIRGINIA Spudder 0
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Cable Tools []
Busine Sorinps OIL AND GAS DIVISION [ ¢ &
Quadrangle orage DOperations
Permit No. Wirt 531 WELL RECORD 0Oil or Gas Well_Suspended.
Lo (KIND)
Company Belco Petroleum Corporation Cﬁﬁ and Used in La’“el}n =
Address 630 Third Ave. NYC, N.Y. v s -
Faiti Roberts i Size
Location (waters) Umpstead Ridge, Fish Pot Run 16 Kind of Packer..Model"B
Well No #1 Blev._ 1035 GD 13.3/8 33 33
District_Spring Ck. County... Wirt %.9.5/8 2013 2013 R N A
The surface of tract is owned in fee by I\fjueller 84
Address. Elizabeth, W.Va. g 7m 7086 7086 Depth set 6950
Mineral rights are owned by. ROberts, AppalachRoyalties 5316 2879
Address_Elizabeth, Wi-Val W
Drilling commenced 11/15/66 3 Perf. top7Q7u‘Z6 .....
Drilling completed 12/13/66 % 7/8 7078~ Perf. bottom592§_36
Date Shot From To Liners Used Perf. top59'42‘._5u_.
With See Back Perf. bottom._5..E.;..S._:c_)_:..G..':l
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch  Attach copy of cementing record. See Back Page
/10ths Merc. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume Cu. Ft. Amount of cement used (bags)
Rock Pressure Ibs hrs. Name of Service Co
Oil - bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT.NOone FEET. INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED (DETAILS) See Ba(?k FEET. _INCHES FEET. INCHES
FEET. INCHES.. ... ... I 35 24 2 — INCHES
WELL FRACTURED (DETAILS)
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (Initial open Flow or bbls.)
ROCK PRESSURE A_FTER TREATMENT HOURS
Fresh Water. Feet. Salt Water Feet.
Producing Sand Depth
e
Hard or Oil, Gas
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Water Depth Remarks
ss,sts, sh Red Soft Surf 1150
Sands Buff Medium 1150 1160
Ss, sts,sh Red Soft 1160 1560
Sands White Hard 1560 1800 Tr.Gas-o0il |shows Salt sds
Shales Grey Soft 1800 1825
Limy Sandsg Buff Medium 1825 1860
Lime Grey Hard 1860. 1875
Sand Buff Hard 1875 2010 Gas Shows Injun’
sts,sh grey/grp Soft 2010 5580 Berea 2385
Shale Brown Soft 5580 5690 Marcellus
Lime &shalle Tan Medium 5690 5740 ;
Lime,chert buff Hard 5740 5930 Corn,if i
Sand buff/white Hard 5930 6020
sts,lime grey Hard 6020 6050
Lime,sts
atty . Brown Hard 6050 6220
dolo,atty
sts Brown Hard 6220 6250
Dolo a Brown Hard 6250 6630
Salt,Dolo White Soft 6630 6660
Dolo,sts
atty Brown Hard 6660 7075
Ss, dolo tan,bufif Hard 7075 7080 Gas, salt water 70791 I\?e%\/glg%‘l
dolo, Mdstl Tan/grey Medium 7080 7140




Formation Color n;';df:' Topjcf Bottom 3%1?& g::nt: Remarks
Set 33" 13 3/8 w 19sx
Set 2013 $5/8 w 127sx
Set 7078"| 7" 270jcu. ft. Tw? Stages
First Stage: 5999-7127 w 175 ¢u.ft.
& Second $tage: 5999|w 95 cu.ft
Ran 2 7/8|to 7078
Perf. 707%-7076 w + shots through 36 Bblf 28% Acid R 20% isoprpphy alcholhol
Raised 2 7/8|to 6953
Pregsured up |- broke doyn @ 3,800,|inj @3.5 BPM @ 4,600 psi
- inj N2
Rec|Acid & well flowing| 140 MCF through 6700 of SW
Set Abn Plug @ 6,038' & Perf $928-36, 59%2-54, 5959}-64 w/2/ft
Circ 36% Bbls 28% acid
Set Packer @ 5879
Broke dgwn Orisk @{1800 psi-imj 16 BPM @ 3,100 psi
inj N2 @200 $CF/Bbl & sqd 1llb/gal
Total 500g-agid
600 Bbls-Treated water
25,000 1Y% sd
128 MSQF N2
Flow bagk Frac watgr & N2
7 Hrs-3( Bbls H20, [Dist & 1,075 MCFPB Gap
28 Hrs 4 10 Bbls H20, Dist & 1,200 MCF Ghs.
SI - Mﬁg
(1) | Opened Well through test sepanators and yinloaded gay, condensate
and saltfwater.
(2) | Moved in rig and killed well. | Pulled tubing. Re-ran and set Model
"K" cement retainer] @ 5974, |[Spotted cement on top|of retainefp.
(3) | Squeezed perfs 5928 - 5964 w/100 Sx. Driled out cehent to 5939°
and perfl. 5927'-35% w/32 holesd.
(4) | Acidized w/1000 gal]l 15% Hel. [|Swabbed and flowed ga$ (TSTM) angl water.
ST well [1-31-67.
01/19/2024
Date March 22, 1967 , 19
APPROVED_BELCO PETROLEUM CORPORATION Owines

By V%J /Q W Gas Engir;eer

(Title)
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= STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
SFO7HR
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT 7
Permit No LR T - f_?/ Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND UBEDI:‘NG L&F;l;-LN PACKERS
Company__LZeL Lo LPe7foLesnd CoRL - Tom—. T
. 5 Size
Address \S/@/VC’-I;, LS LA
7z
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm_G L en Lf, RoBCRTS L7/, 7
13 23
Well No / 10 Size of
6% Depth etz oo
Drilling commenced Jl- /5 - &é
b 3/16
111 pleted
Drilling comp Total depth_________ g Wk,
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. Perf, bottom_______
i d .
Initial open flow——___________ /10ths Water in_____Inch AN, L 4.
Perf, bottom_________
Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT 4/24#€ FEET_______INCHES
Fresh water__ e & feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water__ AOME feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names,

Cow7, [SHY LBFeS, OR/LL V> Co,
7

Remarks:

OS5 - I ¥

/- S 7- &g

oy DATR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
S M

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

oty W Oz



0G-11 "( STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

/\”5’ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT Aeraly
Permit No. L/ R - {3/ : Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
amgmae | smu | wEEe
Company_BELCO pLerfodeuvss CoRpP. TUBING
Addross_ S L e CER, LiUA. Sinn
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm_GLEA A/ HoRBehTS L THRL o
: 13 37
/

Well No / 10 /z o /3 Size of.
DistriéLM%Mﬁl&A’_County S/ T 8%

, 65% Depthset ooz -0
Drilling commenced = 7 - L& p

53/16
Drilling completed Total dept 3 Faat. ton
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_______
; 4 ;
Initial open flow——____________ /10ths Water in_______Inch T .
Perf. bottom_______

Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
- NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT 4<4’€ FEET. INCHES
Fresh water Yo~ e feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. " INCHES
Salt water Y ddidd feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Cownv7 /)7,7/V Lo oS, ﬁﬂ/é»{/,‘,’/ Vull -

Remarks:

7/
/9/?/ i G oo

- AY- £ &

DATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION--LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
Pessss

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

e TR G



0G-11 5 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

/
/\)’ DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. /77~ S35/

JPeT 4. ,V

Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)

CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
o LelCo e G0 lessy Co/?‘,o» TUBING DRILLING WELL
Sl CER 2/ e
Address - b Lo Z
16. Kind of Packer__
Farm_ OAEAN 45, FoResTS L7854
13
/
Well NO 10 Size of
i -
District {/’7/”;? CR€ess Coumty &I/ 27 85- 2ot 2
B / 65% Depthset
Drilling commenced L= L5 —Lé
53/16
iy 3
Drilling complete: Total depth______________ 3 Pust, &g
Date shot. Depth of shot_ 2. Perf. bottom .
i d
Initial open flow—_________ /10ths Water in_____Inch sy i ot
Perf. bottom________
Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT /VMeF‘EET INCHES
Fresh water_ X2 # €  foet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water___ A2 A€ feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

ORp. & $g7s8”

[2- /- L&

BATE

Conwr7", ZLRY LBl tessS D/ LL o5 Co.,
4 7

Y




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
PSS S

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

o3 fY [hthchdn



0G-11 l\l STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

4 DEPARTMENT OF MINES
/
¢ /\27 OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

o 7oA5)
Permit No._ LA 7~ &3/ Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
ama | SR | R
Company. ZP/C'O /d?’/f&{éﬂt% C&K')l - .
¥ Size
Address__ S8 4°¢ eL LB
: 2 il 16 Kind of Packer____
Far: Z,
13 337
_""//
Well No / 10 f,é A2/7 Size of
DistrictaJ2ns CR€E, County_&Ls/Z7" | 8% '
6% 7/c4 Depth set___________
Drilling commenced = /3 L&
53/16
rilli leted
Drilling complete Total depth_________v n Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_______

Initial open flow—__________ /10ths Water in___Inch

Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Merc. in_____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Perf bottom o .

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT._______ Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure lbs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT 424/ ¢pEET INCHES
Fresh water X242  foet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water P R feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names,

Con7, LY BIPS, prR/RL 05 Cou,
7 [4

Remarks: G\R N 2
aes SHhers Dot FeEsT/45 ACis QL5 -"’/ﬁ*{yﬂ ¢ \
AY; | e 1
N \ #5 7) @ K
To becpef SHNOS . FThe AosT pep4 / 4>§APW3 -’71{"34
- A LV :
\ i BE =5 ug(f
\ '\\ ) y
By 1 //l\\ Y
o PP A 227t 2 4{{
. DATE DISTR !



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
s

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

oisTRiE) WE Oy P24



i \;l," STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. L1 LN -5 5/ Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN BAGEERE
TUBING. DRILLING WELL

Company LZLELLD FETTILLELS Y CORP.

Address L.V 0 BB/ S/TAPIZER 25752 5/ EAEE
ZEX2%

Kind of Packer___

Farm [TOBLELZTS

/

Well No <

L

Distric County Ze L 77"

AT
Depth get ==

Drilling commenced

¥

Drilling completed V. Total dept

Perf. top.

E

Date shot. Depth of Perf, bottom______
Initial open flo /st Water j b

/ Pert. bottom__. - ___
Open flow dfter tubing ere. ,i {
Volume / M SIZE No. FT Date
iRock /pressure /

N :
0il — N 7 bbls., 1st 24 hrs. INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet l___INCHES
Sa tor feet. feet INCHES
l‘f( e 230 ¢

erfs’ Names.

eq o I'd o R
s ks WELLIS SHUTIN WITH IASTER CWTRILHEAD OV 8 CSC . ~A4Y 645 LEAHE.

HELL VDT COANECTED JO LINVE,

CLoIBOT FTHO OUT FUTTHEST CTATUE Tf~ #-ELL TfERATIOrS.

FLELEACE P LITCABLE T Th COyPLIANCE RITH OVG FAEGCULATIONS

COVCERNING SLTIFE OPEFATIONS OF ArY WELL, ZH LIHE CasI7Ion VP I7

o ELL OBVAEST SABS ATLET IATS JSTEPUIFLE ZLEE7S O Barid FELIESSE.

S L OCATITOY YIirLsdst T8 LA EOIL Gl T )24 /"/’17/)4 7~ M Tha TG TSAE APV E

PTEATIINELY FACTS | L SEL #4D OB/ ETT. ZL 5/;//»/;/ TR LT 7248 T T T/ ATLP>

¢« Z785 STLELESEE,

O 2 %La/ﬁdﬁ 4015004
DATE 7 pis R

/




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
p———— | —=

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

“OTrY202%°



>

A
P

Form 0OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

None Belco Petroleum Corporation
Coal Operator Name of Well Operator
630 Third Ave., New York,=N. Y. 10017
Address Complete Address
None October 4, 1967
Coal Owner Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
_Spring Creek District
Address
Wirt
El.n’!! R.Eﬁﬁ.i mkg&: County
Mt““ease or Property Owner Well N 1
e 0.
Glen W. Roberts
Address Farm
Arthur Null, Hundred, W. Va. 775-5611
Inspector : Telephone
TO BE NOTIFIED 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS
Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,
Beleco leum Corp

R SN 4

Well Oﬁerator

NOTE: Upon the'aba yell drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered engineer, §hll be filed with REE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
“WORK ORDER” A TWO .GOPMES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must

UinOwhich the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts und the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract, in compliance with Rule 5 of the Ru
Regulations. ]Gf/'fng024

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NON TRANSFERABLE.
FIRTRBED WIRT-531-PP

e EI BDNB Permit Number
A;-f!-D»zlf'_:, FORM M%NNER WELL PLUGGED MusT BE
SUBMITTED TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDFP RN




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

"Partial Plugging”

Well plugged from total depth of 7140' to 6038' with cement.
Perforated at 5927' to 5935' acidized

Fill hole from this depth to surface with 6% Bentonite mud
(gel) or as well is plugged and filled place Bemtonite mud
between plugs. :

Pull casing as ascend up hole.

Set 50' cement plug inside casing from 5910' to 5860'
Place 20' cement plug at depth casing is severed,
approximately at 5400°.

7" casing §@ pulled at this depth

Place 20' cement plug at 2365'

Place 75' cement plug from 2088' to 2013'.
Big Injun will be tested.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owmner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

IF PARTIAL PLUGGING
PLEASE SUBMIT REVISED WELL RECORD
WHEN WORK IS COMPLETED.
Gentlemen:
This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your

disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

Wthg, o October il

DEPARTMENT OF MINE§1/19/2024
0Oil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

FORM OG-8

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL .. .

[

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES.
NONE elco Petroleum Corp.
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
30 Third Ave. NeY, N.Y 10017
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Dec. ¢ 1967
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Tuokhtan Bovaliios Sprine Creek s
= i " gl R ring vreex District
_] ) ADADle. N B s
9 | i_vl, . » L Lx cu i o A Coun.ty
N e LuSE'OR PROPERTY OWNER 3 . " )
lizabeth est Virgini: 1 /irt*53]
it S Well. No.__. (W 531 )
ADDRESS
l e . Roberts et al Farm
arrv 'O]_j av P __,\fl 5
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING o o D4=0 2
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
ss:
County of __Kanawha
Olin Carr and Clifford Hsckney

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by “elco lefrol cum lorp
well operator, and part1c1pated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the__~ _day of__UCTh. 19.67_, and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
‘romuﬂou ThCge, elled to 1T, malzz & KIND ng_s:sn L:F:GN
Oriskan} cement Plugs ( gel) 50" Cemen )
P ,el ‘E:L‘f”“ " (gel) " " I 30 (D2
" "
rea - €1 1 45 a BO' Yy
ottom of = 151
9 (5/&5C-
ote Big Ifjun will be tested at latgr date.
Partigl Plugging Tor this well, [T well 1is nqt prodyctive
aftertestingthe Big Iojun, wijitr reapty forjaddtticgreat:
_1 l’di: = ll‘k; ;,Vt, H lt B
COAL SEAMS None A ‘;'3;3,;5 DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
L VLY T - s " - - %y
(NAME) s N "9 2\ None, Partial Pluggsing.
7o X
(NAME) LN\ > 7
J (7o) 1 ot —~ %
(NAME) | [y T/ dbl
ks — o Py
(NAME) ] e O f'f‘~3 g
X\,
18 day of

and that the work of plugging axéd.7 filling said well was completed on the

Vet.

, 19

And further deponents saith not.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this___7A ;2‘ day pof

My commission expires:

Sy}

1929

by ABonn

149/2024

m MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
= CHARLESTON W VA

FER 7 19068 .
"35/@%«4 ?’_ Newtisre 0
S / N otary Pu
Permit No!fQLC__Qif PE
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5 M
o STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No LLLZH - /7 Well No. 2
COMPANY ZELLD L7708 £y COfTF. ADDRESS & 2 ZHZFVHUE, , MEH YHTHG Y~/ D2 2
FARM__ G LAt FOZARTs. o232 DISTRICT S/ Ztts CALELN COUNTY_ZZ2ZH57
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

G

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:
N fLTHAL LA LTI TS /2 LELL /4 FE FELE ASELD AS PLUG-GEL 7
IS BT OF JHE Il S
D o s
PSP I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

Toeatry 7. K

<
-

7




Bt STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

- EXSNEERNGNY
Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
- SRR NN WERN SN USRS IE 2 Rw“ﬁ{’m\\gk‘
RN NN PSS AND | USED IN -\ o SEET GRS, ACKRRS
Company.
Size
Address
16. Kind of Packer____
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District County 8%
. 6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilli leted________ Totaldepth_____
rilling complete otal dep 2 Pert. ton
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom________
i d A
Initial open flow———_________ /10ths Water in____Inch i FRIL IS
Perf, bottom . —__
Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
z NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
RRock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Dﬂb@Eh&aaﬁNﬁLQb&é&&32ﬁQﬁ&QghA&&&3ES&S&XE&Q&AJ&QEE;&SL____
ST, S\ WL

Remarks:

T>-WNR

: Ny R o
i DATE \ Y oistiubt /winidl/ Mbdetton




v

Y4

Bepartment of JAlines
@il und Gas Bivision
Uharleston 25305 _

ELMER C. WORKMAN GURKER XWANBER.
RIRECTON March2l, 1968 YOEBUNY A BEETORK

Belce Petroleum Corporation
630 Third Avenue
New York, New York 100017

In Re: Permit WIRT-531-PP

Farm Glen W. Roberts

Well No. 1
District Bpring Creek

County Wirt

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for your Well which is
described above has been received in our office.

Please be adyised that the Well, which is covered by the
above permit number, has been released under your Blanket Bond.

Very truly yours,

Gueder Hatacky

DepatyXDirector
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

01/19/2024
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| @/ (

FERC-121

1 ) AP! well number:
(1f not available, leave blank. 14 digits.)

47-105 -

0531-PP-Frac

2.0 Type of determination being sought:
{Use the codes found on the front

of this form.)

108
Section of NGPA

. X '('
» N ‘ 1
Cat;gaFY_C’c:de

3.0 Depth of the deepest completion
location: (Only needed if sections 103

or 107 in 2.0 above.)

N/A

<

NS

feet

4.0 Name, address and code number of
applicant: (35 letters per line
maximum. If code number not

available, leave blank.)

Seminole 0il & Gas Co.

0. Box

Name Hays & Company, Inc. Agent
P.y gQOy .

Sellérfode

Street
Spencer

WV

25276

City

State

Zip Code

5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a)
or (b).]
{a) For onshore wells

(35 letters maximum for field

name.)

N/A

Field Name .

Wirt

WV

County

State

(b) For OCS wells:

N/A

Area Name

Date of Lease:

L1 | W U W S
Mo. Day Yr.

Block Number

OCS Lease Number

(c) Name and identification number
of this well: (35 letters and digits

maximum.)

Mueller #1

(d) 1f code 4 or 5in 2.0 above, name
of the reservoir: (35 letters

maximum.)

N/A

6.0 (a) Name and code number of the
purchaser: (35 letters and digits
maximum. |f code number not

available, leave biank.)

Columbia Gas Transmission Corp.

Name

Buyer Code

(b

—

Date of the contract:

Y&

(c)

Estimated annual production:

2.5

MMcf.

L

T
1
|
|
|
i
1
n
|
I
|
i
|
|
|
|
1
I
|
|
|
|
I
I
|
|
|
I
|
|
[
I
|
|
|
l
|
|
!
|
|
|
|
[}
|
|
I
[}
|
|
;
|
I

{a) Base Price {b) Tax

($/MMBTU)

(d) Tota! of (a),
(b) and (c)

{c) All Other
Prices [Indicate
{(+) or (-).]

7.0 Contract price:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3

decimal places.)

8.0 Maximum lawful rate:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3

decimal places.)

01

9.0 Person responsible for this application:

Agency Use Only

Date Received by Juris. Agency

APR 031978

Date Received by FERC

|
i
I
|
|
I
|
|
!
|
|

I

|

| Signature .~
l C_y/

I

!

|

Hays & Company, Inc.

Name

Ny A e

——

'k—
3/30/79——

04) 927-2650

Date Appiication is Completed

Phone Number

FT7900806/2-2

01/19/2024



4 :WI}C;P NTS: DATE: /- /¥- P . D A BUYER-SELLER CODE

WELL OPERATOR: SQN\\\\UC O\ - GQS QD - ,,,_!.\J‘U\*__,.__
rirst purchaser: o\ u\\\\{)\o G&Sj&q@ CQ{(,P e _,_QQ_H.QZQ___

OTHER: ; I S A=

— e

W. Va. Department of Minos, Oil & Gas Division
VYELL DETERMINATION FlLt NUMEER

790403 08 105 - 0531

Use Above File Number on all Communications

Relating to Determinafion of this Well

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO.

1 FERC-121 ¢ . ;/ Items not cor'pleted — Line No.

2 1IV-1 - Agent g:g s b 0N A E \ :.I:Q( . ____,___4_,_.____

3 1IV-2 - Well Permit : S -
4 -IV-6 - Well Plat / . ' e
5 IV-35- Well Record Drilling/ ;)eepening .
6 1V-36- Gas—-Oil Test: Gas Only ¥ | / Was 0il Produced"_/_____ Ratio }‘[.37 -
7 1IV-39- Annual Productiom | years U mO‘\\'\’\S

8 1v-40- 90 day Production q> Days off Line: - B

9 1V-48- Application for Certification. Complete? B ‘ -

Affidavit
10 - 17 1V Form #51 - 52 — 53 - 54 - 55 57 - 58. Conmplete l/___ Signed ¢ = _

18 - 28 Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts  Structure Map ____ . _
1:4000 Map Well Tabulations Gas Apalyses === _
Dde commrtnced ! | l“/ j ‘(0 Qp |
(5) Date Completed:_ [ - (3 - R Deepaned .

(5) Production Depth: [SE0-[R60 5 1¥73-30l0 ‘3?36 (030 707770?0 )
(5) Production Formatiom: &f\dj ;z [ \d )Q[‘\)\@ &) /()/YN é’*" e

(s) ;figifﬁ N / A B RS-
(5) bkt P oo /\//Jﬂ _ -
(6) Other Cas Test: —  ~———e——" SRS i,
(7) Avg. Daily Cas from Armual Prod..,-_tiun. &%’éi = 7; mC/; o
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day endir, «/1-120 days ;Q 7 3 mc F L
(8) Line Pressure: /\{//AJ N PSIG from Daily Rrpor!
(5) 0il Productiomn:_ Froz Compt-=tron Reportﬂé&ﬂQD -
(10-17) Does lease inventory indicate entanced recovery being dane:_ﬁ%
(10-17)  1Is affidavit signed? 7~ ¥orarized? i -

Does official well record with the Deparceent confim the subritted inforration? Zﬁf

Additional Inforcation Does computer program confirm? =

Was Detercination Objected to? By WVhom?

smiL F




FORM IV-58WC
[12-78]

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

STRIPFER GAS WELL
NGPA Section 108

DESIGNATED AGENT__ Hays & Company, Inc.

0531-PP-Frac

pate March 30 - 79
Operator's
Vell No. #1
API Well
No. 47 - 105
State County Permit

ADDRESS P. 0. Box 590
Spencer, WV 25276
WFLL OPERATOR Seminole 0it § Gas Co. LOCATION: Elevation 1035
ADDRESS ,p'v 0. Box 590 Watershed Little Kanawha River
N Spencer, WV 25276 Dist SPTing CRouney Wirt Quad.Spencer
cas purchaser_ Columbia Gas Gas Purchase Contract No. 020429 -k
ADDRESS P. 0. Box 1273 Meter Chart Code  616463-1-1
Charleston, WV 25325 Suie of DonebRce

* * o * * % * % * * % * * * ¥ * *

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous

24 months or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in production.
list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recove

completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

Standard Production Equipment

Include a complete
ry techniques during

List all recoyds reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination

of eligibility (including production records, B& Tax Records and royalty payment reécords) and

indicate the location of such records:

Production Records, Tax Records, Royalty Payment Records

LOCATED: Hays § Company, Inc.
Spencer, WV 25276 :

01/19/2024



FORM IV-56WC
fReerse)
12-78])

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

All Records Reviewed

. ) Are you zware of any other ini.ormation which would tend to be inconsistent with the
wformurion specified above? Yes Ne If yes, indicate the type and source of the
information.

.

AFFIDAVIT

I, George_Galner , having been first sworn according to law, state that
1 have caused to be mace 2 diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner
herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that
on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best o
s

knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF Roane , TO WIT:

1, Norma Cooper or the state and county aforesaid,

-y

a Notary Public in and

whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date

do certify that G€OTEE Gainer

the 3(th day of March , 19 79, has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaia.
Given under my hand and official seal this égghday of March ; 19____7.9
2 7
My term of office expires on the 29th day of March . 19 8 .

/

s,

(i

¥ /Zf
| Epma) { Cef2Ch /
R Rotary ruoiic |/ 01/1 9/2024

[NOTARIAL SEAL]




‘STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTHMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DESIGNATION OF AGENT BY WELL OWNER OR OPERATOR

1 Operator X / Owner / Seminole 0i1 & Gas Company

Address C/0 Hays and Company, Inc. P.0. Box 590 *
| Spencer, WV 25276

Pursuant to the provisjons of Coge 0 22-4-1k, and subject to the reguirements of Regulation
1, the undersigned hereby designates the following person to be the agent of the uqaersiqned for the
pose of receiving process, notices, orders and other communications which may be is;uea undey Chapter
of the Code q{.West Virginia; '
Desigpated Agent Hays and Company, Inc.

Adgress P00, Box 590

- Spencer, WV 25276 ‘ g
. Telephone _(304) 927-2650 |

The undersigned represepts that said designated agent is a bona fide resident of the State of

t Virginia, and has agreed to accept the designation, This designation applies to thé following wells:

X all wells owned or operated by the undersiéned-in West Virginia

the wells listed below (!ize rpaee Lelow QﬂrrcvrfSﬁ sid. "5y attach liat)

MPLETE AS APPLICABLE]

X  The undersigned is hereby recording an existing designation of agent’madg pripr to

the initial adoption of Form IV-1,

The undersigned is proposing to own or operate wells in West Virginia for the first
time, 59 that tﬁis designation should also be consjidered the registration by the

undersigned with the Deputy Directpr;

The undersigned has owned and operated'a well or wells in West Virginia sinpce the

year 19 . but has nqt heretofore appointed a designated agent.

This designation substitutes a new designated agent for the undersigned, who has
owned or gperated g well or wells in West Virginia since the year 18 5 The

present designated agent of the undersigned, who will continue as such, if he is

able, until this new designation has been apprpved, is;— s

A t
Agent being replaced

Address -

Sem1no]e 0i1 & Gas Company
Well Owner or Operator

. ' By: \_\ — :
EPTED this March 30 v 1§ 79 M@M@%19/2024

Hays and Company, Inc. George Gainers—reasurer '

-%ore me this- 30 day of March . 19 79 .

ary Public My commission expires March 29 ;08 B¢

1 owner or operator must be a responsible offjcer of the corporation, trustee, individual or legyally
1ifled representative of owner of the welll(s),



9/2024

REPORT O MONTHILY PRODUCT TON

IV-39-WC GAS VOLUMES IN MCF @ 14.73 S
OIL, IN BARRELLS @ 60 DEGRELS Z:W: DATE

STATE OI' WEST VIRGINIA : March® 30, 1979

DEPARTMENT = MINES :

DIVISION - D11, AND GAS OPERATOR Seminole 0il & GAs Co.

lays & Company, Inc. Agent
YEAR 1978

APT 47-105-0531- T'ARM Mueller #1 COUNTY Wirt AVG. FLOW PRESSIRE T=
i SHUT=IN PRESSURE TOTALS
GAS MCT 204 320 331 262 222 179 144 X
==t 137 184 194 262 224 GAS 2,663
OTT. BBI, [ - M- A- M- s N N e 3 323,54 57 &g
A S i 0= Ns= D- 011, 323.54
DAYS ON LINI
A T 1
YEAR 1977
APT I'ARM COUNTY AVG. FLOW PRESSURF —________ SHUT-IN PRESSURE TOTALS
’III’II ~ i
. . 148
GAS  MCT 267 418 :
: Mz as 1,275
OTI, BBL J= F- M- B M- i " -
J A S- 0- Na De 01L
DAYS ON IINC

SUMMARIZATION SCHEDULE
section 271, 804 (b)

In accordance with Section 271,804 (b) please list all other wells

which are to be used in determining this well classification under
Part 271 Subpart H.

AUL NIMBERS  47_015-0634
47-105-0640




(O STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

IR~
Permit No. B2/~ [RG BACH Well No._.Z"

COMPANY_ZL4C0 TN & irty CIRF. ADDRESS G B "FRAULE , 4 Lt JPTW, 7).

FARM_GLEH# FAoBLATS DISTRICTSY M Zp e CHEEN COUNTY__ /L7

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
.
Drillers’ Names_SCL LAV DHD SALACIHMEY ~ fallirdn’ STES Lebdl SEAVIELE .
Remarks:

B TUOIAE BEIAC PULLELD
COOLYP 42T CIRCULATE Trofoecsy B Iok. (BELzEve 3' awnszwiw &)

OCT 1967 )
RECEIVED =)

v oinia

<. 0

)
LI~ T=&2 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. MA “CLL

DATE ( 1 \?




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
ASRAT | SR | Em
Company.
Size
Address
16. Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of.
District County 8%
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilli leted Total depth_______
rilling complete otal dep 3 Pert. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf, bottomi._.-..__

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom__________

0il

Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.

bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

oisTRIGY | WilLY) /insiekerdn



. %
@, STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA_

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT
Well No._~Z -

Permit NoJEZH- OB~ SUUe TN /i)

COMPANY_ LU [T HU ity CORE. ADDRESSEZ -G/ UL, A& 03 Jt TN ALY

FARM__ (5L bt JT2BERTS DISTRICT\SIHLAGE CHLLA _COUNTY Lo ilZde2

Filling Material Used 2487 iaZ 7= ATL ~C4Arfot 7

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
P .

EPBin /e I7E 28 | &8585~ 55/ 638 |2 % o

‘¢
DL LA JR (/4 BAE) LGN - LEEL

e
/2 v
p——  —

Drillers’ Names_ < L Z/A LR LHAHUEY - fwfibsran,, DITs lrZd L GLENVICE .

Remarks:
JpThd LOE OE v RTEILE Py Sriaer FIFE TFF,

i ) \
Q. ncT 1967 )
;‘;"f_' e = (2{
(= r—"“‘j‘\/ gD o2
‘e \\ virginia oy
L} 5 i - Q
O~ /Z~&> I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. o Dept. of e ’\}})’
DATE (/\O AC,\\\’;
NE5 o ek

8\C




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
AT | SR | S
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer_______
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District County. 8%
L 6% Depth-geti=sm= <
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilli leted Total depth______
rilling complete otal dep g Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom______
i d s
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch bixess Kes e, on
Perf. bottom__________
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
’ NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. ’ : feet FEET INCHES . NFEET — ___ INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DIs’ OR



Iz s STATE OF WEST VlRGINlA.
- DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Q OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Q INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No J2Z/l-6 B/~ 1Pk e BACH /Cd/]:Z’MED) Well No._.Z" .

COMPANY_£ZELCo /L THM Eoty CORF.  ADDRESS EBNBRABUE, AL JGTHAY,
FARM____ G L Lt THBLEMIS  DISTRICT SLTL#E CALLEH  COUNTY M7

Filling Material Used_ ZLETAC T 7L S CLoir 7

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

T T O7%e
Tl SHTYFE | H2L0° zgs | 7' | D524
B CEL P HEZLO

z/l Z, : o
27 Ko ~ 2 3¢5~
RO L JULE Z23&5”

T8 Corr Fuvk 2ORF-2013

2 V5 fuste

.

Drillers’ Nnmes_awwyﬁmﬂu CERVICE
LU T Teh ~ (Rt GG2AE

Remarks:

WLl TEST] BIC Zhdin

LO=/7%> I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. S

DATE
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
MBS | MR R
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer—____
Farm
18
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 8%
654 Depth set.
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilli leted Total depth________
rilling complete otal dep . Verf. ban
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottomi. e
i d 3
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Liniers; ke Farl. top
Perf. bottom________
Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
" NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs. :
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

DATE

oisThICT Wik} sMiepxbAon



DECEIVE])

oe-t STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
\ Iy
/ DEPARTMENT OF MINES MAY l 6 |973
OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oF MINES
INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT
Permit NO.W Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company_ZLize" & et
VR b S UTITEN PCET -
: ize
Addressw
16 Kind of Packer
Farm__/TLicxccs7s 7O Z 7%
13 =3 T
Well No._ £ w2 5% 25,3 | 2o E | sige of
District S ZZEIAEE77 County L2287~ 8% 5
L EFF i Ao
. 65%_ 2"~ TETS ' Depth set.
Drilling commenced__Z =3~
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth_______ 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf, bottom____
i d g i
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch iters. Peo Feak fop
Perf. bottom______
Open flow after tubing___ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
s NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
RRock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
LS CIEAE — ST
Remarks: A~ /57&%/4 ’
5 (575 L2 P % 4 -
S CLLE 5220 P L2 PR BEE7 E 355
SETTT Y 78 A7 -2
C 7HZF s fcx c0%5 2/ ECE6 47 —
A I RD [TECETD S~ fpGe e ) oo a EFF 775
T P57 CF~ 7L ST e A )
/
b Bl Ladb v T =

BATE

STRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/19/2024




S Bond #618431 - Mueller and Roberts #1, 321 Acres, near Creston,
Spring Creek District, Wirt County, West Virginia.

p(,b BOND FOR SINGLE OIL OR GAS WEM;",

Bond Form |

0G-23-Rev. - 1971 State of West Virginia

APR 6 1973

OIL & GAS DIVISI

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That we, Alvin G. Rowes as principal and Royal Indemnity Company

a corporation, as surety are held and firmly bound unto the State of West Virginia, in the just and full sum of

$1,000.00 , to the payment whereof, well and truly made, we bind ourselves, our personal

representatives, successors, heirs and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATIONS IS SUCH THAT, WHEREAS, the above bound principal (s)
in pursuance of the provisions of Chapter 22, Article 4 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, to obtain from

the Deputy Director, Oil and Gas Divison, Department of Mines of the State of West Virginia, a permit only as indicated.

Drill ()

Re-drill ()

Deepen ()

Plug ()

Fracture-

Stimulate (X
an oil or gas well located at or near Creston in Spring Creek : UMrrcL
Wirt County, West Virginia. Please make application on the appropriate form to thc Oll and. Gds ;

Division. "5 B

NOW, THEREFORE, if the said principal (s), in drilling, re-drilling, decpening, fracturing-stimulating, };‘iugging-‘_(;'r
partial plugging said well shall do so in full compliance with all laws, rules and regulations relating to the drilling; re-drilling,
deepening, fracturing-stimulating, plugging, partial plugging and casing of wells shall furnish such reports and information
as may be required by the Oil and Gas Division, West Virginia Department of Mines, then this obligation shall be void.

Otherwise, it shall remain in full force and effect and subject to forfeiture.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said principal has hereunto set his name and affixed his seal, and the said surety has
caused its corporate name to be hereunto signed and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed by _Richard H.

Brumbaugh , its officer or agent thereunto duly authorized, all of which is done as of the ___6th
day of _April ,19 _73
COUNTERSIGNED: Alvin G. Rowes 7
/ Prmcnpg{ // ]
Suoerlntendent = =~

Roval Indemnlty Compagy

attached.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF to wit:

1, : , a Notary Public in and for the county
and state aforesaid, do certify that , whose name is signed
to the foregoing writing, bearing date the day of 19

has this day acknowledged the same before me in the county and state aforesaid.

Given under my hand this _______ day of 19

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission expires

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF __Roane to wit:

I, Carol Board a Notary Public in and for the county and
state aforesaid, do hereby certify that __Milton Shuck who as _Superintendent
signed the writing above, or hereto annexed, for Alvin G. Rowes a
corporation, bearing date the __ 6 th day of _ April 19_73

has this day in my said county, before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed
of said corporation.

Given under my hand this __6th  day of April 1973

%SEA;)  Casier) Roacd

Do Notary Public

March 6, 1974

My Commission expires

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF ___Roane to wit:
,__Carol Board a Notary Public in and for the county
and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Richard H. Brumbaugh , who as
Attornev-in-Fact signed the writing above, or hereto annexed, for BOYal Indemnity
Company a corporation, bearing date the _6th day of April
19_73 | has this day in my said county, before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the
act and deed of said corporation.

3 . Given under my hand this _6th day of April , 19 73.

_ (SEAL) - Cpnas Z&&4441,/
. = = 5 Notary Public
- "-. My Commission expires March 16, 1974

- -~ N\

01/19/2024



Power of Atftorney o 14093

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the _ ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY

NEW YORK

, a corporation of the State of

pursuant to the following By-Law, which was adopted by the Directors of the said Company on

September 20, 1950 , to wit:

Article V, Section I, Provides “The President, any Vice-President, or any other Officer designatcd by the Board of
Directors shall have power and authority to appoint Resident Vice-Presidents, Resident Secretaries, Resident Assistant Secretaries,
and Attorneys in fact, and to give such appointees full power and authority to sign, and to seal with the Company’s seal, where
required, all policies, bonds, recognizances, stipulations and all underwriting undertakings, and he may at any time in his judgment
remove any such appointees and revoke any authority given to them.” g

does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint_ RICHARD H, BRNBAGE - -~ o a2 s =0 o=

of SPENCER in the State of WEST VIRGINIA

its true and lawful ATTORNEY(s)-IN-FacT, to make, execute and deliver on its behalf as Surety, bonds and under-'

‘takings, the penal sum of no one of which is in any event, to exceed FIFTY THOUSAND - - - - - -

($—50,000, ) Dollars.

Such bonds and undertakings, when duly executed by thc aforesaid Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall be binding
upon the said Company as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings were signed by the
President and Secretary of the Company and sealed with its corporate seal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY
has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and these presents to be duly executed by its proper Officers,

on this 30 day of. November 1450

t the City of New York, New York. -
at the City of New York, New Yor ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY

’

Attest:
ELEANOR CHRISTIANSEN By W. L. FAIK
Assistant Secretary Vice-President
StaTE oF NEW YORK } -
CounTy oOF NEW YORK i
On this 30 day of Bovember 19 60 , before me personally appeared
W. L. FALK . Vice-President of the ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY

with whom I am personally acquainted, who, being by me duly sworn, said: that he resides in the State of

NEW YORK ; that he is Vice—fresident of the ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY

the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that he knows the corporate seal of
the said Company; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order
of the Board of Directors of said Company; and that he signed his name thereto as Vice-President of said
Company by like authority.

Robert F. Kirchert, Notary Public, State of New York,
No. 24-7277375, Qualified in Kings County

Cert. filed in New York County '

(sEAL)

Term Expires March 30, 1962
StATE oF NEW YORK } s
€ounTy OF NEW YORK 5%

ELEANOR CHRISTIANSEN Assistant Secretary of the
ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY NEW YORK

: , corporation of the State of )
do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of Power of Attorney issued by

ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY

I

said , and that I have compared same with the
original and that it is a correct transcript therefrom and of the whole of the original and that the said Power of
Attorney is still in full force and effect and has not been revoked. 01/19/2024

IN Wirness WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Company, at the City of

New York, this 6th day of April _19= 273

»

Assistant Secretary
CF22071-5M- =z~



01/19/2024



Stute of West Birginia
Bepartment of Hines
®il und Gas Bivision
Uharleston 25305
November 10, 1976

Mr. David Freshwater
P.0. Box 585

Spencer, W.Va. 25276

Alvin Rowes
delinquent records

In Re:

Dear Mr. Freshwater:

Listed below are the delinquent records we need for Alvin Rowes for
several years...... We would appreciate it very much if you could get these
records for our department....

CLAY-953 - Ball # 1 - Need 0G-10

CLAY-955-PP - Mollohan # 1 - Need 0G-8 (Partial Plugging) - 0G-10
CLAY-958-P - Hyer # 1 - Need 0G-8 and 0G-10
CLAY-961 - Ball-Boggs Unit # 1 - "Need 0G-10

WIRT-603 - McConaughey-Roberts # 3 - Need 0G-10
WIRT-619 - Smith # 3 - Need 0G-10

vWIRT-531-PP-FRAC - Roberts # 1 - Need Fracture results

WIRT-632 - Hodgen Lease # 2 - Need 0G-10
WIRT-633 - Hodgen Lease # 3 - Need 0G-10
WIRT-640 - Mueller Lease # 3 - Need 0G-10
WIRT-641 - Lester Scott # 1 - Need 0G-10

WIRT-642 - Hodgen (Monroe) # 4 -

Need 0G-9 (Work Order) 0G-8 XKAXREXXRX

WIRT-649 - Smith # 2 - Need 0G-10
WIRT-650-P - Righter # 1 Need 0G-8 (Affidavit of Plugging)

WIRT-655 - Westvaco # - Need 0G-10

WIRT-656 - Westvaco # - Need 0G-10

WIRT-658 - W.T. Petty - Need 0G-10  (20) - Well Records

WIRT-659 - W.T. Petty - Need 06-10 (11} - Incomplete well records
WIRT-662 - Tingley # 1 - ¥l e-ipc | 1Y - 00-bTs Iprridavits)
WIRT-663 - Tingley # 2 - Need 0G-10 (1) - 0G-9 (Work Order)
WIRT-667 - E11io0tt # 1 - Need 0G-10

WIRT-669 - Bingman-Grimm # 1 - Need 0G-10

I.am enclosing copies of plats and incomplete well records, we need final production
figures on for your convenience. If there is anyway we can be of help to you, please
don't hesitate to call.

V ery truly yours

01/19/2024
Charlotte Milam, Clerk
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DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OIL & CGAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORTH =T 3

Permit No.wf—//fz

o« UM IVIIINIELD

L |

Oilor Gas Well &=

(KIND)
CAS:JN? AND u;sl:lmi L‘I;ZVFQ;_LI-N PACKERS
TUBING DRIL.
Companyw
bz G AL AU
Si
Address /V‘-"QJ/VJ/W/}K e
16 Kind of Packer.
Far (P WL SFPE ) g
13 =57~ FF ==
Well No.__Z WERerr | 20/% | ZA/F" | Sieot
e Ll Z777 8Y
Dlstrlct_.E:mm_County 447/ ——) Ty p=
s l 65 <77~ 725& - Depth set
Drilling commenced___ & —77F ¢
. 53/16
Drilling completed_-Z2F=Z> _Total depth LS Z2F i A
5 . to
Feotez — (LT, ~IFTF T FPE — R s R P e o e S
Date’shite_ & /57> Depth {{rs/ﬂoi_/ﬁ’__ 2_C&£AT 727 . v Perf. bottom___
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Rtz Lkl e
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED_~ZZX __ SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT ZZ€4& FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet._ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
L e (77t~ S TS
Remarks: ”
PELL TR & E — e a7 i< 7 7 TEF. < T e T ST Aot
T Ll ESTIL T SRS ST T P Lo
e ‘
S FZ

DATE

DM 912024



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

TTAM9I2028
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Drill Deeper ........ O
Abandonment. ... O

Compan 4 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
A'glélriz;:%; . /E%%?V_o,k__ DEPARTMENT OF MINES

- LACHIANV OIL AND GAS DIVISION
FarmGuen JV. oyaLTIES INC. CHARLESTON
Tract_ 3Z/  Acres Lease No. -
Well (Farm) No.E~& ____ Serial No. WELL LOCATION MAP

Elevation (Spirit Level) ZQXS ~r MR & -\5 l(.)P” |9'7g6’§4 .

Quadrangle Srevcer

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
County WNier DistrictJ2ens Corex Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented

Enginesr by border lines as shown.
Engineer’'s Registration No.&&60
; . = Denotes one inch spaces on border line
File No. Drawing No. o ;
of original tracing.
Date /O— Zo-66 Scale IM-‘;4&P0455

KeE 156 IMPERIAL 66737
TRACING CLOTH T.M.
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Longitude

Alvin G -Aowss
Gompacy odise R AT, PS5 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address = NE)Y)&RA’,/V}’ DEPARTMENT OF MINES

AFAILACHIAN OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Farmgwm/%ﬁm FoyairTies Inc, CHARI_ESTON

Tract _JTZ/  Acres Lease No.__ -

Elevation (Spirit Level) /23S~ e K(JJL{: \5;8'{/-1‘31/926 4

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
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= = by border lines a2 shown.
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